ELECTROPHILIC SUBSTITUTION REACTIONS OF
ACYLATED 2-AMINOINDOLE DERIVATIVES
E. S. Besidskii, G. A. Golubeva, and L. A. Sviridova UDC 547.757'853.5.04:
542.944.4'951.1'958.1
The bromination, nitration, and acylation reactions of various acyl derivatives
belonging to the 2-aminoindole series of compounds have been investigated. It
has been found that substitution occurs both at the 8-carbon atom as well as at
the 5- and 6-positions of the benzene ring. The ratio of reaction products de-

[3-5]. In the case of the reactions of compound II, we have established that unco-attack is
the dominating pathway for both bromination and nitration reactions in the 3-acyl-2-aminoind-
*Here and elsewhere, the indole numbering system is used.
M. V. LomonosovMoscow State University, Moscow. Translated from Khimlya Geterotsikli-"
chesklkh Soedinenil, No. 7, pp. 941-945, July, 1985. Original article submitted June 30, 1984.
782 0009-3122/85/2107-0782509.50 �9 1986 Plenum Publishing Corporation
TABLE i.
vidual Compounds V-VIII, XI, XIV, and XV
Corn- I rap, Found, %
pound[ ~ PMR spectrum, 6, ppm
I C(N,) H (BI')
1
1I
I l l
IV
V
VI
VII
VIII
XI
X1V
XV
Properties of the Indoles I-IV and of Other Indi-
6,3
5,9
6,3
7,1
(48,2)
5,1
6,3
5,6
4,4
6,1
I
129 I 'j'nl2'6 )(3H, s, CH3); 6,4 (IH, s, 72,4
167 [7~85 (1H, s, NH); 9,72 (IH, s,] 72,2
I CliO) I
158 I 2,34 (3H, s, CH3); 7,25--7,4 I 69,7
I (3It, m, 5-H--7-1i); 8,i5--8,3 ]
(IH, ra4-H); 9,95 (IH, d, CHO)]
97 12,25 (3H, s, Ctlz); 2,4 (3H, s,I 73,7
I CH~)
222 7,1--7.9 (4H, m, At); 9,4 (1H, (8,9)
ee  ) s. NH)
156 2,3 (3H, s, CH3); 7,2--7,5 (3H. 59.9
r~ iFl~ - H - 7 H ) ;  8,2--8,4 (1H, m,
115 2,2 (3H, s,. CH3); 2,56 (3H, s 70,6
CH3)
242 I 7,2--7,35 (3H, m, 5-H--7-H); 60,6
I 7,8--8,0 (IH, m, 4-H), 8,8 (1H
, s ,  NH)
196 1 2,26 (3H, ~, cH~/; 7,2-8,2 52,9
(3H, Ar), 9,8z (1H, s, CHO)
231 12,62 (3H, s, CH3); 7,95 (IH, s, 69,9
NH), 9,88 (IH, c, CHO)
208 5,47 (1H, d, =CH2; J=2  Hz);  - -
15,73 (IH, d, =Ct-12); 7,92 (H1,
I, s, NH); 9,86 (1H, s. CttO)
Calc. , % Molecular
formula
C(N)
C13t114N20 72,9
C121-I12N20 72,0
CI4HI4N202 69,4
C14H16N~O
CuH~2Br2N2
Cl3Hl3NaO3
CI5HI6N202
CnHuN302
CI4HI~BrNO~
C 1 4 } ' I i 4 N 2 0 2
H(Br)
6,5 60